
In The
Supreme Court of the United States

October Term, 1984

THE CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY,
Petitioner,
v.

ROSE MARIE TUTTLE,
Respondent.

**ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT**

**BRIEF OF THE CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY,
PETITIONER**

BURCK BAILEY
Counsel of Record

MARGARET McMORROW-LOVE
FELLERS, SNIDER, BLANKENSHIP,
BAILEY & TIPPENS
2400 First National Center
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102
(405) 232-0621
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
OPINION BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	2
STATUTORY PROVISION	2
STATEMENT	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	7
ARGUMENT	8
<p>A Municipality May Not Be Held Liable for Damages Under 42 U.S.C. §1983 Absent an Established Policy or Custom with Reference to the Use of Excessive Force.</p>	
A. Instruction to the Jury	8
B. Decisions of this Court	10
C. Decisions of the Federal Courts	11
D. The Decision of the United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit.....	19
SUMMARY	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES:	
Adickes v. Kress & Co., 398 U.S. 144 (1970)	10
Bennett v. City of Slidell, 728 F.2d 762 (5 Cir. 1984)	14, 15
Gilmere v. City of Atlanta, Ga., 737 F.2d 894 (11 Cir. 1984)	14, 18, 20
Languirand v. Hayden, 717 F.2d 220 (5 Cir. 1983).....	11, 13, 14, 15
Monell v. New York City Dept. of Soc. Serv., 436 U.S. 658 (1978)	10, 11, 13, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21
Owen v. City of Independence, 445 U.S. 622 (1980).....	11
Polk County v. Dodson, 454 U.S. 312 (1981)	11
Webster v. City of Houston, 711 F.2d 35 (5 Cir. 1983), on petition for rehearing, 735 F.2d 838 (5 Cir. 1984)	14, 15, 16, 17
Wellington v. Daniels, 717 F.2d 932 (4 Cir. 1983)	14, 15
STATUTES:	
28 U.S.C. §1254(1)	2
42 U.S.C. §1983	2, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, 16, 17, 18, 21, 22
42 U.S.C. §1985	2
42 U.S.C. §1986	2
42 U.S.C. §1988	2
70 O.S. 1981 §3311	3

No. 83-1919
